• Revenue of €1.1bn* with a CAGR of 25.1% since 2004

• EBITDA of €152m* with a CAGR of 23.6% since 2004

• EBITA of €125m* with a CAGR of 26.7% since 2004

• Approximately 50% organic growth with 50% coming from acquisitions

• Consistent free cash flow conversion

32

Revenue  (€m)

EBITA  (€m)  *

*Trailing 12 months to 31 January 2008

Pre intangible amortisation, exceptional items and joint venture

*2004 and 2005 are recalculated for IFRS at the same growth rates as UK GAAP

Excellent Growth by IAWS Lifestyle Foods Business

33

34
52

332

42 62

398

47
72

450

55
82

516

73

108

741

20072006200520042003

EBITDA  (CHFm)

• Revenue of CHF741m* with a CAGR of 22.2% since 2003

• EBITDA of CHF108m* with a CAGR of 20.1% since 2003

• EBITA of CHF73m* with a CAGR of 20.8% since 2003

• Approximately 50% organic growth with 50% coming from acquisitions

• Consistent free cash flow conversion

33

Revenue  (CHFm)

EBITA  (CHFm)

*12 months to 31 December

Under Swiss GAAP

Excellent Growth by Hiestand

3434

IAWS Group,

plc

Hiestand

Holding AG*

Proforma

Adjs

Proforma

ARYZTA

Year ended

31 July 2007

Year ended

31 Dec 2007

Year ended

31 July 2007

Year ended

31 July 2007

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Revenue 1,907,619 446,161 (6,005)* 2,347,775

EBITA 169,180 44,095 - 213,275

Amortisation of intangible assets (15,927) (3,581) - (19,508)

Operating profit 153,253 40,514 - 193,767

Share of profit of associate and joint venture 26,656 - (7,210) 19,446

Profit before financing costs 179,909 40,514 (7,210) 213,213

Financing costs, net (30,099) (5,424) - (35,523)

Profit before tax 149,810 35,090 (7,210) 177,690

Income tax expense (26,337) (6,007) - (32,344)

Profit for the financial year 123,473 29,083 (7,210) 145,346

*Elimination of intercompany revenue and cost of sales

Reversal of equity accounting for Hiestand Holding AG by IAWS Group, plc

*Hiestand Holding AG results based on a CHF/ EUR rate of 1.66

Income Statement – 12 Months Ended 31 July 2007

35

IAWS Group,

plc

Hiestand

Holding AG*

Proforma

Adjs

Proforma

ARYZTA

Six months

ended

31 Jan 2008

Six months

ended

31 Dec 2007

Six months

ended

31 Jan 2008

Six months

ended

31 Jan 2008

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Revenue 1,127,473 233,376 (4,090)* 1,356,759

EBITA 82,209 23,529 - 105,738

Amortisation of intangible assets (9,241) (1,779) - (11,020)

Operating profit 72,968 21,750 - 94,718

Share of profit of associate and joint venture 13,382 - (4,783) 8,599

Profit before financing costs 86,350 21,750 (4,783) 103,317

Financing costs, net (17,132) (2,982) - (20,114)

Profit before tax 69,218 18,768 (4,783) 83,203

Income tax expense (10,262) (892) - (11,154)

Profit for the financial year 58,956 17,876 (4,783) 72,049

Income Statement – 6 Months Ended 31 January 2008

*Elimination of intercompany revenue and cost of sales

Reversal of equity accounting for Hiestand Holding AG by IAWS Group, plc

*Hiestand Holding AG results based on a CHF/ EUR rate of 1.66

36

Dividends

• No final dividend will be paid in respect of the current IAWS financial year due to

timing of transaction

• ARYZTA is expected to declare its maiden dividend in respect of the financial year

ending 31 July 2009

• ARYZTA is expected to maintain a dividend payout ratio similar to IAWS historic

policy

• Dividends declared in Swiss Francs, will be paid in Euro and Swiss Francs